ETAS ID: TM540229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		06/26/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wildcatch, LLC
Street Address:	1118 E. 5th Avenue
City:	Anchorage
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343915	WILDCATCH
Registration Number:	3359620	WILDCATCH
Registration Number:	3676099	WILD SKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.223.7749

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Frances M. Jagla

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave., Ste. 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances M. Jagla	
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. Jagla/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=KeyBank Termination and Release Trademarks Security Interest (Wildcatch, LLC)#page1.tif source=KeyBank Termination and Release Trademarks Security Interest (Wildcatch, LLC)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0088

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated effective as June 26, 2019, is made by KeyBank National Association. ("Secured Party"), in favor of Wildcatch, LLC (the "Pledgor") as follows:

A. WHEREAS, in order to secure indebtedness owed to Secured Party by Copper River Seafcods, Inc. as borrower ("Borrower"), Pledgor granted to Secured Party, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2013 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2013 at Reel No. 005032, Frame Nos. 0151 through 0164, a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the "Collateral" (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth below:

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Status</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Wildcatch	Live	3343915	11/27/2007
Wildcatch	Live	3359620	12/25/2007
WILD SKY	Live	3676099	9/01/2009

(collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks;

- B. WHEREAS, the Borrower has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Party; and
- C. WHEREAS, the Borrower and Pledgor have requested that the Secured Party release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Borrower's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Collateral, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0089

connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

DATED effective as of June 26, 2019.

SECURED PARTY:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Nohn P. Hecker

Senior Vice President

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Page 2 of 2